Please note this is reported by members
Reporting year 9/1/18- 8/31/19

Region 4

County: Dutchess

District: Arlington CSD

Title

Assoc. Principal MS
Assoc. Principal MS

Asst Principal ES

Asst. Dir. of Facilities

Asst. Dir. of Facilities&Oper
Asst. Dir. of Trans.

Asst. Director

Asst. Principal

Asst. Principal

Asst. Principal ES

Asst. Principal ES

Asst. Principal ES

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal MS

Asst. Principal MS

Asst. to the Principal

Asst. to the Principal
Coord. of Adult/Cont. Educ.
Dir. of Facilities

Dir. of Fiscal Operations
Dir. of Food Serv.

Dir. of Trans.

ETAP

Executive Principal HS
Head Auto. Mech.

Head Bldg. Maint. Mechanic
Head Bus Driver

House 1 Principal

House Principal HS

House Principal HS
Infrastructure Systm Spec
Inst. Spec. Technology
Manager

Media Tech

Micro Computer Support Techn

Microcomputer Network Support Specialist

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal Interm. School
Principal MS

Principal MS

Specialist

Salary

$139,829.00
$146,192.00
$115,462.00
$64,170.00
$76,000.00
$62,222.00
$58,064.00
$128,269.00
$99,502.00
$130,000.00
$104,095.00
$116,916.00
$135,727.00
$128,787.00
$111,990.00
$105,608.00
$98,000.00
$99,502.00
$98,032.00
$107,775.00
$98,179.00
$56,389.00
$129,056.00
$92,935.00
$84,847.00
$95,556.00
$102,740.00
$194,462.00
$70,855.00
$84,083.00
$41,400.00
$140,000.00
$151,574.00
$142,811.00
$73,899.00
$55,890.00
$82,586.00
$53,030.00
$53,820.00
$55,995.00
$135,000.00
$130,324.00
$129,764.00
$131,000.00
$127,846.00
$113,400.00
$161,873.00
$161,426.00
$166,000.00
$67,241.00

L ﬁatOI‘SA&YOo.
.
f %)
0,

9

i SAANYS

/.



Sr. Cook Manager
Sr. Cook Manager
Superv. of Building Maint.

Superv. of Human Resources

Technician
District: Beacon City SD
Title

Assistant Principal HS
Asst. Dir. of PPS
Asst. Principal ES
Asst. Principal HS
Asst. Principal MS
Asst. Superintendent
Dir. of Phys. Ed./Ath.
Dir. of Tech.
Executive Director
Interim Asst. Principal
Principal

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal HS

Principal MS

Superv. of Trans.

District: Dutchess BOCES
Title

Admin for Adult Educ.
Admin. for Support Services
Asst. Superntd. of Business
Behavior Specialist
Bilingual Specialist

Coord. of Alternative Educ.
Coord. of Data

Coord. of Health Occup.
Coord. of School Library
Coord. of Spec. Educ.
Coord. of Spec. Educ. Sec.
Coordinator

Principal

Principal K-8

Principal of Career & Tech. Ed.

Spec. of Tech. Integration
Specialist
Specialist

Staff Spec. Health Occupations

Staff Specialist
Staff Specialist
Staff Specialist
Staff Specialist
Staff Specialist
Staff Specialist
Staff Specialist
Staff Specilalist
Training Specialist

District: Hyde Park CSD

Salary

Salary

$60,312.00
$42,228.00
$60,000.00
$119,627.00
$69,112.00

$98,807.00
$105,552.00
$107,800.00
$129,137.00
$117,896.00
$160,526.00
$118,156.00
$110,048.00
$142,450.00

$93,063.00
$126,368.00
$156,585.00
$143,750.00
$107,800.00
$128,595.00

$89,252.00

$85,900.00

$105,241.00
$52,680.00
$153,072.00
$76,500.00
$76,500.00
$104,138.00
$105,000.00
$126,115.00
$110,262.00
$104,138.00
$88,740.00
$101,345.00
$105,000.00
$114,650.00
$137,349.00
$81,600.00
$86,700.00
$76,500.00
$88,107.00
$90,269.00
$91,191.00
$96,000.00
$106,809.00
$81,581.00
$85,000.00
$76,500.00
$82,602.00
$95,659.00



Title

Asst. Principal ES
Asst. Principal HS
Asst. Principal HS
Asst. Principal MS
Asst. Principal MS
Asst. Principal SHS
Coord. of Spec. Educ.
Coord. of Spec. Educ.
Dean of Students

Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl.
Dir. of Humanities

Dir. of Math & Science
Dir. of Performing Arts
Dir. of Spec. Educ.
Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal HS

Principal MS

District: Millbrook CSD
Title

Asst. Superntd. of Business
District: Pawling CSD

Title

Superv. of Trans.

District: Pine Plains CSD
Title

Asst. Dir. of Facilities&Oper
Asst. Principal

Dean of Students/Dir. of Athletics
Dir. of Curr. & Instr.

Dir. of Facilities

Dir. of Pupil Pers. Srvcs.
Head Bus Driver

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal HS

Superv. of Trans.

District: Poughkeepsie City SD
Title

Asst. Principal MS

Asst. Principal

Asst. Principal
Asst. Principal 6th Grade

Asst. Principal Early Childhood School

Asst. Principal ES
Asst. Principal ES

Salary

Salary

Salary

Salary

Salary

$131,593.00
$131,593.00
$118,469.00
$122,845.00
$114,096.00

$93,500.00
$118,469.00
$118,469.00
$118,469.00
$128,861.00
$133,235.00
$128,861.00
$124,488.00
$128,861.00
$151,565.00
$144,422.00
$144,422.00
$153,487.00
$118,469.00

$149,532.00

$113,000.00

$68,711.00
$88,000.00
$62,000.00
$127,758.00
$78,211.00
$118,000.00
$48,328.00
$135,272.00
$121,252.00
$137,731.00
$70,898.00

$104,568.00
$99,500.00
$99,500.00
$99,500.00
$99,500.00
$102,508.00
$99,932.00



Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal MS

Asst. Principal MS

Asst. Principal MS

Chief Emergency Officer

Dir. of Community & Family Engagement
Dir. of Curr. & Teacher Evaluation
Dir. of Instructional Services
Interim Principal HS

Principal

Principal

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal MS

Principal of E-Tech

District: Putnam/Northern Westchester BOCES

Title

Reg. Coord. for Soc. Stud. & Blend. Lrn.
District: Red Hook CSD

Title

Asst. Principal

Asst. Principal HS

Dir. of Phys. Ed/Health/Ath.
Dir. of Pupil Pers.

Principal ES

Principal HS

Principal MS

Principal Primary School

District: Spackenkill UFSD
Title

Asst. Principal HS

Athletic Director

Dean of Students

Dir. of Facilities

Dir. of Food & Nut. Services
Dir. of Tech./Network Specialist
Dir. of Trans./Head Bus Driver
Principal

Principal ES

Principal HS

Principal MS

District: Wappingers CSD
Title

Analyst

Analyst

Asst. Dir. of Adult & Cont. Ed.
Asst. Dir. of Athl.

Salary

Salary

Salary

Salary

$116,194.00
$99,500.00
$99,500.00
$102,508.00
$99,500.00
$99,500.00
$85,000.00
$87,569.00
$95,296.00
$111,715.00
$150,614.00
$115,000.00
$115,000.00
$102,508.00
$130,808.00
$119,853.00
$130,277.00
$125,000.00

$137,500.00

$101,300.00
$100,000.00
$149,065.00
$130,000.00
$142,600.00
$143,000.00
$151,939.00
$129,397.00

$108,994.00
$122,200.00
$55,542.00
$108,000.00
$63,873.00
$95,318.00
$66,927.00
$130,688.00
$148,976.00
$156,490.00
$136,789.00

$59,835.00
$55,922.00
$87,648.00
$96,792.00



Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.
Asst.

Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.
Dir.

of Sec. Educ.

of Spec. Educ.
of Spec. Educ.
of Spec. Educ.
of Spec. Educ.
of Spec. Educ.

Principal
Principal
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal HS
Principal HS
Principal HS
Principal HS
Principal JHS
Principal JHS
Principal JHS
Principal JHS
Principal SHS
Principal SHS
Principal SHS
Principal SHS

Computer Speclst.
Computer Speclst.

Coord. of Athletics & Phy. Educ.

Coord. of Elem. Curr.
Coord. of Spec. Educ.
Coord. of Tech.

Coordinator
Coordinator

Deputy. Superint. of Human Resource

Dir. of Math

Director
Grnds. Crew Leader
Head Auto. Mech.
Head Auto. Mech.
Head Auto. Mech.
Head Bus Driver
Head Bus Driver
Head Bus Driver
Head Bus Driver
Head Bus Driver
Network Administrator
Network Analyst

Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal HS
Principal HS
Principal JHS
Principal JHS
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse
School Nurse

$99,068.00
$96,792.00
$95,833.00
$96,615.00
$94,319.00
$94,319.00
$95,319.00
$38,179.00
$86,847.00
$89,250.00
$146,000.00
$98,401.00
$112,149.00
$101,500.00
$109,207.00
$121,549.00
$92,169.00
$94,319.00
$111,566.00
$120,636.00
$97,100.00
$94,319.00
$46,260.00
$45,460.00
$115,672.00
$115,672.00
$115,672.00
$115,672.00
$115,672.00
$115,672.00
$179,500.00
$115,672.00
$115,672.00
$69,212.00
$77,180.00
$65,987.00
$68,063.00
$40,000.00
$63,678.00
$52,316.00
$53,116.00
$48,550.00
$69,275.00
$67,626.00
$135,573.00
$133,521.00
$139,818.00
$122,983.00
$140,046.00
$144,268.00
$137,435.00
$114,901.00
$150,896.00
$104,263.00
$143,080.00
$133,813.00
$153,902.00
$49,074.00
$47,542.00
$47,542.00
$46,506.00
$40,566.00



School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

School Nurse

Senior Maintenance Mech.
Spec. of Facilities & Oper.-Records
Spec. of Microcomputer Net. Sup.
Specialist

Sr. Accountant

Sr. Accountant

Sr. Maintenance Manager

District: Webutuck (Northeast) CSD

Title Salary
Asst. Principal ES

Principal

Principal ES

Principal ES

Average Salary for Dutchess: 98,567.44

County: Putnam

District: Putnam Valley CSD

Title Salary
Asst. Principal ES

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal MS

Asst. Superint. of Pupil Personnel

Dir. of Phys. Ed/Health/Ath.

Principal ES

Principal HS

Principal MS

Average Salary for Putham: 157,919.25

County: Westchester

District: Bronxville UFSD

Title Salary

$18,972.00
$40,566.00
$40,576.00
$40,576.00
$38,455.00
$32,773.00
$33,911.00
$33,911.00
$33,911.00
$33,417.00
$15,810.00
$32,773.00
$31,620.00
$31,620.00
$31,620.00
$31,620.00
$12,400.00
$31,000.00
$31,000.00
$50,133.00
$64,438.00
$56,032.00
$51,500.00
$54,381.00
$67,234.00
$61,200.00
$53,060.00

$82,000.00
$100,000.00
$128,120.00
$105,719.00

$142,749.00
$142,872.00
$135,000.00
$194,397.00
$147,212.00
$173,034.00
$175,000.00
$153,090.00



Asst. Principal ES
Asst. Principal SHS

Dir. of Athletics

Dir. of Counseling Serv.
Dir. of Curr. & Instr.

Dir. of Tech.

Principal ES

Principal HS

Principal MS

District: Byram Hills CSD
Title

Asst. Dir. of Special Services
Asst. Principal ES

Asst. Principal ES

Asst. Principal ES

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal MS

Asst. Principal MS
Chairperson of English Dept.
Chairperson of Guidance
Chairperson of Math
Chairperson of Science
Chairperson of Soc. Studies
Chairperson of World Lang.
Dir. of Fine Arts

Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl.

Dir. of Spec. Serv. & Health Serv.

Dir. of Tech.
Principal ES
Superv. of Trans.

District: Chappaqua CSD
Title

Asst. Principal ES
Asst. Principal ES
Asst. Principal ES
Asst. Principal HS
Asst. Principal HS
Asst. Principal HS
Asst. Principal MS
Asst. Principal MS
CSE Chairperson
CSE Chairperson
Dir. of Spec. Educ.
Dir. of Tech.
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal ES
Principal HS
Principal MS

District: Croton-Harmon UFSD

Title

Salary

Salary

Salary

$162,568.00
$173,650.00
$181,968.00
$189,140.00
$204,000.00
$170,258.00
$183,379.00
$189,217.00
$205,123.00

$187,125.00
$165,600.00
$135,000.00
$144,000.00
$192,840.00
$155,000.00
$140,357.00
$180,900.00
$152,014.00
$171,905.00
$174,974.00
$152,248.00
$167,748.00
$166,848.00
$186,852.00
$165,704.00
$191,661.00
$191,701.00
$180,900.00
$210,000.00
$130,288.00

$175,076.00
$148,826.00
$140,000.00
$220,000.00
$158,000.00
$165,000.00
$179,063.00
$150,000.00
$157,210.00
$174,981.00
$223,916.00
$179,156.00
$200,614.00
$196,690.00
$185,000.00
$185,000.00
$214,669.00
$220,047.00



Asst. Principal ES
Asst. Principal HS
Asst. Principal MS
Asst. Principal MS
Principal ES
Principal HS
Superv. of Trans.

District: Hendrick Hudson CSD

Title Salary
Asst. Dir. of PPS

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal HS

Asst. Principal MS

Asst. Superntd. of Business

Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl.

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal HS

Principal MS

Superv. of Trans.

District: Katonah-Lewisboro UFSD

Title Salary
Superv. of Trans.

District: Mount Pleasant Cottage UFSD

Title Salary
Asst. Principal

Asst. Principal of Spec. Educ.

Dir. of Student Serv.

Principal K-12

Principal of Spec. Educ.

Transition Supervisor

District: New Rochelle City SD

Title Salary
Asst. Superint. of Human Resource

District: Ossining UFSD

Title Salary
Superv. of Trans.

District: Peekskill City SD

Title Salary

Asst. Superv. of Trans

District: Pelham UFSD

$130,000.00
$154,042.00
$165,000.00
$130,000.00
$179,000.00
$200,000.00
$118,309.00

$140,095.00
$139,090.00
$137,065.00
$158,523.00
$226,838.00
$172,015.00
$161,319.00
$146,411.00
$157,750.00
$186,457.00
$180,232.00

$91,313.00

$102,441.00

$104,958.00
$105,875.00
$128,705.00
$123,600.00
$144,241.00
$113,500.00

$215,334.00

$130,541.00

$78,000.00



Title Salary

Asst. Principal HS
Asst. Principal JJSHS
CSE/CPSE Chairperson
Dir. of Counseling Serv.
Dir. of Humanities

Dir. of Math & Science
Dir. of Phys. Ed./Ath.
Dir. of Tech.

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal HS

Superv. of Spec. Educ.
Supervisor

District: Scarsdale UFSD
Title Salary

Accountant
Accountant

Analyst

Assistant

Asst. Dir. of Facilities
Asst. Dir. of Food Serv.
Audio Visual Techn.
Audio Visual Techn.
Dir. of Food Serv.
Director

Head Bus Driver

Head Bus Driver

Head Bus Driver
Manager

Mng. of Computer Oper.
Mng. of Database
Network Administrator
Network Specialist
Public Relations Spec.
Spec. of Tech. Support
Spec. of Tech. Support
Specialist

Technician

District: Tarrytown-- Union Free School of the Tarrytowns
Title Salary
Dir. of Trans.

District: Tuckahoe UFSD

Title Salary
Asst. Superintendent

Average Salary for Westchester: 149,060.45

Average Salary for Region 4: 114,563.67

$140,000.00
$170,000.00
$143,500.00
$157,595.00
$170,737.00
$150,436.00
$141,128.00
$130,000.00
$168,512.00
$156,709.00
$155,000.00
$159,650.00
$196,094.00
$139,207.00
$159,854.00

$89,154.00
$94,188.00
$82,954.00
$68,034.00
$106,029.00
$48,045.00
$67,878.00
$157,470.00
$72,486.00
$156,303.00
$104,527.00
$72,383.00
$60,722.00
$117,322.00
$127,470.00
$112,973.00
$113,281.00
$84,879.00
$92,678.00
$47,187.00
$47,187.00
$92,678.00
$68,034.00

$122,919.00

$198,000.00
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