## Please note this is reported by members

## Reporting year 9/1/18-8/31/19

Region 4

Principal ES

Principal ES

Principal MS

Principal MS

Specialist

Principal Interm. School

County: Dutchess

District: Arlington CSD



\$127,846.00

\$113,400.00

\$161,873.00

\$161,426.00

\$166,000.00

\$67,241.00



Sr. Cook Manager	\$60,312.00
Sr. Cook Manager	\$42,228.00
Superv. of Building Maint.	\$60,000.00
Superv. of Human Resources	\$119,627.00
Technician	\$69,112.00

District: Beacon City SD

Title	Salary

Assistant Principal HS	\$98,807.00
Asst. Dir. of PPS	\$105,552.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$107,800.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$129,137.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$117,896.00
Asst. Superintendent	\$160,526.00
Dir. of Phys. Ed./Ath.	\$118,156.00
Dir. of Tech.	\$110,048.00
Executive Director	\$142,450.00
Interim Asst. Principal	\$93,063.00
Principal	\$126,368.00
Principal ES	\$156,585.00
Principal ES	\$143,750.00
Principal ES	\$107,800.00
Principal HS	\$128,595.00
Principal MS	\$89,252.00
Superv. of Trans.	\$85,900.00

District: Dutchess BOCES

Title Salary

Admin for Adult Educ.	\$105,241.00
Admin. for Support Services	\$52,680.00
Asst. Superntd. of Business	\$153,072.00
Behavior Specialist	\$76,500.00
Bilingual Specialist	\$76,500.00
Coord. of Alternative Educ.	\$104,138.00
Coord. of Data	\$105,000.00
Coord. of Health Occup.	\$126,115.00
Coord. of School Library	\$110,262.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ.	\$104,138.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ. Sec.	\$88,740.00
Coordinator	\$101,345.00
Principal	\$105,000.00
Principal K-8	\$114,650.00
Principal of Career & Tech. Ed.	\$137,349.00
Spec. of Tech. Integration	\$81,600.00
Specialist	\$86,700.00
Specialist	\$76,500.00
Staff Spec. Health Occupations	\$88,107.00
Staff Specialist	\$90,269.00
Staff Specialist	\$91,191.00
Staff Specialist	\$96,000.00
Staff Specialist	\$106,809.00
Staff Specialist	\$81,581.00
Staff Specialist	\$85,000.00
Staff Specialist	\$76,500.00
Staff Specilalist	\$82,602.00
Training Specialist	\$95,659.00

District: Hyde Park CSD

Title	Salary
-------	--------

Asst. Principal ES	\$131,593.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$131,593.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$118,469.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$122,845.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$114,096.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$93,500.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ.	\$118,469.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ.	\$118,469.00
Dean of Students	\$118,469.00
Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl.	\$128,861.00
Dir. of Humanities	\$133,235.00
Dir. of Math & Science	\$128,861.00
Dir. of Performing Arts	\$124,488.00
Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$128,861.00
Principal ES	\$151,565.00
Principal ES	\$144,422.00
Principal ES	\$144,422.00
Principal HS	\$153,487.00
Principal MS	\$118,469.00

District: Millbrook CSD

Title Salary

Asst. Superntd. of Business \$149,532.00

District: Pawling CSD

Title Salary

Superv. of Trans. \$113,000.00

District: Pine Plains CSD

Title Salary

Asst. Dir. of Facilities&Oper Asst. Principal Dean of Students/Dir. of Athletics Dir. of Curr. & Instr. Dir. of Facilities Dir. of Pupil Pers. Srvcs. Head Bus Driver Principal ES Principal HS	\$68,711.00 \$88,000.00 \$62,000.00 \$127,758.00 \$78,211.00 \$118,000.00 \$48,328.00 \$135,272.00 \$121,252.00 \$137,731.00
Principal HS Superv. of Trans.	\$137,731.00 \$70,898.00

District: Poughkeepsie City SD

Title Salary

Asst. Principal MS	\$104,568.00
Asst. Principal	\$99,500.00
Asst. Principal	\$99,500.00
Asst. Principal 6th Grade	\$99,500.00
Asst. Principal Early Childhood School	\$99,500.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$102,508.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$99,932.00

Asst. Principal HS Asst. Principal HS Asst. Principal HS Asst. Principal MS Asst. Principal MS Asst. Principal MS Chief Emergency Officer Dir. of Community & Family Engagement Dir. of Curr. & Teacher Evaluation Dir. of Instructional Services Interim Principal HS Principal Principal Principal ES Principal ES Principal ES Principal MS Principal MS Principal of E-Tech		\$116,194.00 \$99,500.00 \$99,500.00 \$102,508.00 \$99,500.00 \$99,500.00 \$85,000.00 \$87,569.00 \$111,715.00 \$150,614.00 \$115,000.00 \$115,000.00 \$130,808.00 \$130,808.00 \$130,277.00 \$125,000.00
District: Putnam/Northern Westchester BOCES	3	
Title	Salary	
Reg. Coord. for Soc. Stud. & Blend. Lrn.		\$137,500.00
District: Red Hook CSD		
Title	Salary	
Asst. Principal Asst. Principal HS Dir. of Phys. Ed/Health/Ath. Dir. of Pupil Pers. Principal ES Principal HS Principal MS Principal Primary School		\$101,300.00 \$100,000.00 \$149,065.00 \$130,000.00 \$142,600.00 \$143,000.00 \$151,939.00 \$129,397.00
District: Spackenkill UFSD		
Title	Salary	
Asst. Principal HS Athletic Director Dean of Students Dir. of Facilities Dir. of Food & Nut. Services Dir. of Tech./Network Specialist Dir. of Trans./Head Bus Driver Principal Principal ES Principal HS Principal MS		\$108,994.00 \$122,200.00 \$55,542.00 \$108,000.00 \$63,873.00 \$95,318.00 \$66,927.00 \$130,688.00 \$148,976.00 \$156,490.00 \$136,789.00
District: Wappingers CSD		
Title	Salary	
Analyst Analyst Asst. Dir. of Adult & Cont. Ed. Asst. Dir. of Athl.		\$59,835.00 \$55,922.00 \$87,648.00 \$96,792.00

Asst. Dir. of Sec. Educ.	\$99,068.00
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$96,792.00
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$95,833.00
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$96,615.00
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$94,319.00
Asst. Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$94,319.00
Asst. Principal	\$95,319.00
Asst. Principal	\$38,179.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$86,847.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$89,250.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$146,000.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$98,401.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$112,149.00
Asst. Principal IUS	\$101,500.00
Asst. Principal JHS	\$109,207.00 \$134.540.00
Asst. Principal JHS Asst. Principal JHS	\$121,549.00 \$92,169.00
Asst. Principal JHS	\$94,319.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$111,566.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$120,636.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$97,100.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$94,319.00
Computer Specist.	\$46,260.00
Computer Specist.	\$45,460.00
Coord. of Athletics & Phy. Educ.	\$115,672.00
Coord. of Elem. Curr.	\$115,672.00
Coord. of Spec. Educ.	\$115,672.00
Coord. of Tech.	\$115,672.00
Coordinator	\$115,672.00
Coordinator	\$115,672.00
Deputy. Superint. of Human Resource	\$179,500.00
Dir. of Math	\$115,672.00
Director	\$115,672.00
Grnds. Crew Leader	\$69,212.00
Head Auto. Mech.	\$77,180.00
Head Auto. Mech.	\$65,987.00
Head Auto. Mech.	\$68,063.00
Head Bus Driver	\$40,000.00
Head Bus Driver	\$63,678.00
Head Bus Driver	\$52,316.00
Head Bus Driver	\$53,116.00
Head Bus Driver	\$48,550.00
Network Analyst	\$69,275.00
Network Analyst Principal ES	\$67,626.00 \$135,573.00
Principal ES	\$133,521.00
Principal ES	\$139,818.00
Principal ES	\$122,983.00
Principal ES	\$140,046.00
Principal ES	\$144,268.00
Principal ES	\$137,435.00
Principal ES	\$114,901.00
Principal ES	\$150,896.00
Principal HS	\$104,263.00
Principal HS	\$143,080.00
Principal JHS	\$133,813.00
Principal JHS	\$153,902.00
School Nurse	\$49,074.00
School Nurse	\$47,542.00
School Nurse	\$47,542.00
School Nurse	\$46,506.00
School Nurse	\$40,566.00

School Nurse	\$18,972.00
School Nurse	\$40,566.00
School Nurse	\$40,576.00
School Nurse	\$40,576.00
School Nurse	\$38,455.00
School Nurse	\$32,773.00
School Nurse	\$33,911.00
School Nurse	\$33,911.00
School Nurse	\$33,911.00
School Nurse	\$33,417.00
School Nurse	\$15,810.00
School Nurse	\$32,773.00
School Nurse	\$31,620.00
School Nurse	\$12,400.00
School Nurse	\$31,000.00
School Nurse	\$31,000.00
School Nurse	\$50,133.00
Senior Maintenance Mech.	\$64,438.00
Spec. of Facilities & OperRecords	\$56,032.00
Spec. of Microcomputer Net. Sup.	\$51,500.00
Specialist	\$54,381.00
Sr. Accountant	\$67,234.00
Sr. Accountant	\$61,200.00
Sr. Maintenance Manager	\$53,060.00
District: Webutuek (Northwest) CSD	

District: Webutuck (Northeast) CSD

Title Salary

Asst. Principal ES	\$82,000.00
Principal	\$100,000.00
Principal ES	\$128,120.00
Principal ES	\$105 719 00

Average Salary for Dutchess: 98,567.44

County: Putnam

District: Putnam Valley CSD

Title Salary

Asst. Principal ES	\$142,749.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$142,872.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$135,000.00
Asst. Superint. of Pupil Personnel	\$194,397.00
Dir. of Phys. Ed/Health/Ath.	\$147,212.00
Principal ES	\$173,034.00
Principal HS	\$175,000.00
Principal MS	\$153,090.00

Average Salary for Putnam: 157,919.25

County: Westchester

District: Bronxville UFSD

Title Salary

Asst. Principal ES	\$162,568.00
Asst. Principal SHS	\$173,650.00
Dir. of Athletics	\$181,968.00
Dir. of Counseling Serv.	\$189,140.00
Dir. of Curr. & Instr.	\$204,000.00
Dir. of Tech.	\$170,258.00
Principal ES	\$183,379.00
Principal HS	\$189,217.00
Principal MS	\$205,123.00

District: Byram Hills CSD

Title Salary

Asst. Dir. of Special Services	\$187,125.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$165,600.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$135,000.00
Asst. Principal ES	\$144,000.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$192,840.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$155,000.00
Asst. Principal HS	\$140,357.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$180,900.00
Asst. Principal MS	\$152,014.00
Chairperson of English Dept.	\$171,905.00
Chairperson of Guidance	\$174,974.00
Chairperson of Math	\$152,248.00
Chairperson of Science	\$167,748.00
Chairperson of Soc. Studies	\$166,848.00
Chairperson of World Lang.	\$186,852.00
Dir. of Fine Arts	\$165,704.00
Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl.	\$191,661.00
Dir. of Spec. Serv. & Health Serv.	\$191,701.00
Dir. of Tech.	\$180,900.00
Principal ES	\$210,000.00
Superv. of Trans.	\$130,288.00

District: Chappaqua CSD

Title Salary

Asst. Principal ES Asst. Principal ES Asst. Principal ES Asst. Principal HS Asst. Principal HS Asst. Principal HS Asst. Principal HS Asst. Principal MS Asst. Principal MS CSE Chairperson CSE Chairperson	\$175,076.00 \$148,826.00 \$140,000.00 \$220,000.00 \$158,000.00 \$165,000.00 \$179,063.00 \$150,000.00 \$157,210.00 \$174,981.00
Dir. of Spec. Educ.	\$223,916.00
Dir. of Tech.	\$179,156.00
Principal ES	\$200,614.00
Principal ES	\$196,690.00
Principal ES	\$185,000.00
Principal ES	\$185,000.00
Principal HS	\$214,669.00
Principal MS	\$220,047.00

District: Croton-Harmon UFSD

Title Salary

Asst. Principal ES Asst. Principal HS Asst. Principal MS Asst. Principal MS Principal ES Principal HS Superv. of Trans.  District: Hendrick Hudson CSD		\$130,000.00 \$154,042.00 \$165,000.00 \$130,000.00 \$179,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$118,309.00
Title	Salary	
Asst. Dir. of PPS Asst. Principal HS Asst. Principal HS Asst. Principal MS Asst. Superntd. of Business Dir. of Health/Phys.Ed./Athl. Principal ES Principal ES Principal ES Principal HS Principal MS Superv. of Trans.		\$140,095.00 \$139,090.00 \$137,065.00 \$158,523.00 \$226,838.00 \$172,015.00 \$161,319.00 \$146,411.00 \$157,750.00 \$186,457.00 \$180,232.00 \$91,313.00
District: Katonah-Lewisboro UFSD		
Title	Salary	
Superv. of Trans.		\$102,441.00
District: Mount Pleasant Cottage UFSD		
Title	Salary	
Asst. Principal Asst. Principal of Spec. Educ. Dir. of Student Serv. Principal K-12 Principal of Spec. Educ. Transition Supervisor		\$104,958.00 \$105,875.00 \$128,705.00 \$123,600.00 \$144,241.00 \$113,500.00
District: New Rochelle City SD		
Title	Salary	
Asst. Superint. of Human Resource		\$215,334.00
District: Ossining UFSD		
Title	Salary	
Superv. of Trans.		\$130,541.00
District: Peekskill City SD		
Title	Salary	
Asst. Superv. of Trans		\$78,000.00
District: Dallage LICOD		

District: Pelham UFSD

Title Salary

Asst. Principal HS	\$140,000.00
Asst. Principal J/SHS	\$170,000.00
CSE/CPSE Chairperson	\$143,500.00
Dir. of Counseling Serv.	\$157,595.00
Dir. of Humanities	\$170,737.00
Dir. of Math & Science	\$150,436.00
Dir. of Phys. Ed./Ath.	\$141,128.00
Dir. of Tech.	\$130,000.00
Principal ES	\$168,512.00
Principal ES	\$156,709.00
Principal ES	\$155,000.00
Principal ES	\$159,650.00
Principal HS	\$196,094.00
Superv. of Spec. Educ.	\$139,207.00
Supervisor	\$159,854.00

District: Scarsdale UFSD

Title Salary

Accountant	\$89,154.00
Accountant	\$94,188.00
Analyst	\$82,954.00
Assistant	\$68,034.00
Asst. Dir. of Facilities	\$106,029.00
Asst. Dir. of Food Serv.	\$48,045.00
Audio Visual Techn.	\$67,878.00
Audio Visual Techn.	\$157,470.00
Dir. of Food Serv.	\$72,486.00
Director	\$156,303.00
Head Bus Driver	\$104,527.00
Head Bus Driver	\$72,383.00
Head Bus Driver	\$60,722.00
Manager	\$117,322.00
Mng. of Computer Oper.	\$127,470.00
Mng. of Database	\$112,973.00
Network Administrator	\$113,281.00
Network Specialist	\$84,879.00
Public Relations Spec.	\$92,678.00
Spec. of Tech. Support	\$47,187.00
Spec. of Tech. Support	\$47,187.00
Specialist	\$92,678.00
Technician	\$68,034.00

District: Tarrytown-- Union Free School of the Tarrytowns

Title Salary

Dir. of Trans. \$122,919.00

District: Tuckahoe UFSD

Title Salary

Asst. Superintendent \$198,000.00

Average Salary for Westchester: 149,060.45

Average Salary for Region 4: 114,563.67